Notice to Contractors -- Letting September 27, 2024

Sealed proposals for furnishing all labor, material, equipment and other things necessary for the work described herein will be received
by the undersigned at the General Office of the Department of Highway until 11:00 am on September 27, 2024 and publically opened.

Soil borings are generally available on all grading or bridge projects. They are free. They may be ordered at (999) 999-9999. There will
be no refunds for plans or proposals. Please put the invoice number on all checks when paying for plans, proposals and
specifications.

Quantities shown herein are for information only and should not be used for bidding purposes. The Department reserves the right to
change these quantities without notice.

Contract ID
Federal Project Number / State Project Number
Description
240927-A08
JNWMO0068
JNWMO0068-1-35-HARRISON COUNTY
JNWMO0068

Urgent bridge repair
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Contract ID: 240927-A08
Letting Date: September 27, 11:00 am Projects: JNWMO0O068 JNWMO0068
2024

Counties: HARRISON

District: Northwest

Description: ****Job JNWMO0O068 I-35 HARRISON County. Urgent bridge repair north of Bethany on East

DBE Goal Percent:

280th Street over I-35, the total length of improvements being .025 mile.

Contract Time: DT -12/1/2024

Item No. Description

2022010 REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS

6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

6161025 CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)

6161055 SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHT
6161098A CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

6173103 CONCRETE TRAFFIC BARRIER, TYPE D (MOMENT
SLAB)

6181000 MOBILIZATION

6061060 MGS GUARDRAIL

6061069 MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION
(REGULAR/NO CURB)

6063014 TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH)

7040110 EPOXY PRESSURE INJECTING

7040164 FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER WRAP

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Quantity
1.000
322.000
39.000
18.000
1.000

30.000

1.000
13.000
1.000

1.000
20.000
150.000

Units
LS
SQFT
EA
EA
EA

LF

LS
LF
EA

EA
LF
SF



