Notice to Contractors -- Letting September 27, 2024

Sealed proposals for furnishing all labor, material, equipment and other things necessary for the work described herein will be received by the undersigned at the General Office of the Department of Highway until 11:00 am on September 27, 2024 and publically opened.

Soil borings are generally available on all grading or bridge projects. They are free. They may be ordered at (999) 999-9999. There will be no refunds for plans or proposals. Please put the invoice number on all checks when paying for plans, proposals and specifications.

Quantities shown herein are for information only and should not be used for bidding purposes. The Department reserves the right to change these quantities without notice.

Contract ID Federal Project Number / State Project Number Description	
240927-A08	
JNWM0068-I-35-HARRISON COUNTY	JNWM0068
	JNWM0068
Urgent bridge repair	



Missouri Department of Transportation

		Notice To	Contractors - Contract ID 240927-A08	Page 2 of 2
Contract ID:	240927-A08			
Letting Date:	September 27, 2024	11:00 am	Projects: JNWM0068	JNWM0068
Counties:	HARRISON			
District:	Northwest		DBE Goal Percent:	
Description:	*****Job JNWM0068 I-35 HARRISON County. Urgent bridge repair north of Bethany on East 280th Street over I-35, the total length of improvements being .025 mile.			t

Contract Time: DT - 12/1/2024

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units
2022010	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	1.000	LS
6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	322.000	SQFT
6161025	CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)	39.000	EA
6161055	SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHT	18.000	EA
6161098A	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED	1.000	EA
6173103	CONCRETE TRAFFIC BARRIER, TYPE D (MOMENT SLAB)	30.000	LF
6181000	MOBILIZATION	1.000	LS
6061060	MGS GUARDRAIL	13.000	LF
6061069	MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION (REGULAR/NO CURB)	1.000	EA
6063014	TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH)	1.000	EA
7040110	EPOXY PRESSURE INJECTING	20.000	LF
7040164	FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER WRAP	150.000	SF

() Item will be bid as lump sum.